`
                                75 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748  •  800-982-5737 •  508-435-6831 • FAX 508-435-528       Rev B_0217
VFJA1491P
Jitter Attenuator / Clock Generator
Features
 Frequency Range 10MHz  to 200 MHz
 14mm x 9mm Surface Mount  Package
 3.3V  LVPECL Output

Marking
Standard Frequencies
How to Order
VFJA1491P
xxx.xxxMHz (FOUT)
xxx.xxxMHz (FIN)
XXYY (Date code)
 VFJA1491P
Jitter Attenuator / Clock Generator
                                75 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748  •  800-982-5737 •  508-435-6831 • FAX 508-435-528       Rev B_0217
Pin # Connection
1 Fin
2 Disable
3 Case, Gnd
4 Fout
5 NFout
6 Vcc
6            2
               4
 1            5
        3
   C1
Vcc = 3.3V
Gnd
R1
180 Ω
Fout
 nFout
R2
180 Ω
Disable
Mechanical Specifications